(“Tangible Play”), on behalf of the Estate of Debtor Tangible Play, Inc. (“Seller”), on the other 

hand. Capitalized terms not otherwise herein defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them on 
Exhibit A.  

Seller, for and in good and valuable consideration of the sum of Eight Hundred Twenty-

Five Thousand Dollars ($825,000), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 
on behalf of the estate of Tangible Play (the “Estate”), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys 
to Buyer all of the Estate’s right, title and interest in, to, and under the Acquired Assets (as defined